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Matter Summary
File Number Title
2008-0302 Claim Claim Report

Churchill 111 Luxurious Limousine Service, Inc. communication regarding vehicle damage
allegedly sustained on W. Oklahoma Ave. near S. 121 St. & S. 122 St. on April 19, 2008.
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OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

June 9, 2008 Scott E. Post
City Attorney

C - Sheryl L Kuhary
ommon Counc Jeffrey J. Warchol

City of West Allis ' Jenna R. Merten
Assistant City Attormeys
RE: City Attorney's Report of Claim
Dear Council Members:
The enclosed claim has been referred to this office in accordance with Section 3.05 (6)(a) of -
the Revised Municipal Code. This office has examined the facts of the claim and the applicable
law. Our Opinion regarding liability is as follows:

It is the recommendation of this office that the following claim be denied:

Churchill 111 Luxurious Limousine Service, Inc. - Amount: $ 602.95

This is a claim for damages sustained to the claimant's 2005 Excursion black limousine
vehicle when the driver of the vehicle struck a pothole at South 121 Street and West Oklahoma
Avenue in the City of West Allis, WI. The claimant obtained an estimate for repair of the limousine
and filed a claim against the City on May 1*, 2008.

Our investigation into this claim indicated that there was no pothole at the location stated by
the claimant in his complaint. It is possible that had there been a pothole at said location, City
crews patched it sometime after the accident and prior to the public works report of May 19" 2008.
If the pothole stated by the claimant was actually located on Oklahoma Avenue instead of 121%
Street, it would not be the City's responsibility to repair the same as Oklahoma Avenue is
maintained by Milwaukee County. However, even in the event that there was a pothole struck by
the claimant, the City is only responsible for a defect in the street if the City had knowledge of the
defect prior to the accident and the City failed to repair the same in a reasonable amount of time.
There is nothing in the record to indicate in this case that the City had any knowledge of a pothole
at the location stated by the claimant prior to the accident. '

Based upon the above, it is the recommendation of the City Attorney's Office to deny this
claim pursuant to the provisions of Wisconsin Municipal Claims Statute 893.80.

Respectfully submitted,

J :
Assistant Ci

JIW:da

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 B Phone (414)302-8450 B Fax (414)302-8444
attorney@ci.west-allis.wi.us B www._ci.west-allis.wi.us



April 25, 2008

RECEIVED
West Allis City Hall cryo. 2008
Attn: Clerk Treasurer CLE‘?K/PT;?EEASSTU%ELAS

7525 W. Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

Re: Three (3) tires on a 2007 Dodge SRTS
To the Clerk Treasurer and Common Council:

I respectfully submit the following auto/road claim, which occurred on April 16, 2008
at approximately 10PM.

While traveling southbound on S. 76™ Street between Pierce and Washington Streets,
I crossed a deep and jagged pothole located southbound of tracks that caused damage to
three of my tires. The approximate width of the pothole is 6 ft and the length is 1Y% feet.

Enclosed are 2 estimates for the cost of the tires and 1 estimate for mounting tires on the
rim. Please note this very unexpected financial hardship required me to seek assistance
from my grandparents, who paid for this purchase on my behalf, honoring the lesser of
the two estimates and cost to mount tires.

It is my full intent to pass on the potential reimbursement to them. Your review of my
claim is most appreciated.

Sincerely, -
Voot ,

Mark Springfield (Owner)
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WEST ALLIS

CITY CLERK/TREASURER’S OFFICE
414/302-8200 or 414/302-8207 (Fax)
www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

Paul M. Ziehler

City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treasurer
Monica Schultz

Assistant City Clerk
May 1, 2008 Rosemary West

Treasurer's Office Supervisor

Mark Springfield
10324 W. Birch Ave.
Milwaukee, W1 53225

Dear Mr. Springfield:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your communication regarding veHicIe damage allegedly
sustained at S. 76" Street between W. Pierce St. and W. Washington St. on April 16, 2008.

The original document will be submitted to the Common Council at its meeting of May 6, 2008.

It is not anticipated that a decision regarding this matter will be made on this date. Generally,
all communications are directed to the City Attorney's office for investigation. Common
Council action regarding your communication will not be taken until the City Attorney's

investigation is completed. Any questions you may have regarding this matter should be
directed to their attention.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz
Assistant City Clerk

/famn

cc: City Attomey
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WEST ALLIS

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Scott E. Post
June 10, 2008 City Attomey

Sheryl L Kuhary

Jeffrey J. Warchol

Jenna R. Merten

Common Council Assistant City Attorneys

City of West Allis

RE: City Attorney's Report of Claims/Lawsuits
Dear Council Members:

The enclosed claims/lawsuits have been referred to this office in accordance with Section 3.05
(6)(a) of the Revised Municipal Code. This office has examined the facts of each claim/lawsuit and
the applicable law. Our Opinion regarding liability is attached to each claim/lawsuit.

It is the recommendation of this office that the following claims/lawsuits be denied:

Brian Sweet ($2,917.05)

Churchill 111 Luxurious Limousine Service, Inc. ($602.95)
Secura Insurance Company/John & Linda Rodriquez ($5,500.00)

JIW:da
Enclosures

cc: Thomas E. Mann, CVMIC

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 B Phone (414)302-8450 M Fax ’(414)302-8444
. attorney@ci.west-allis.wi.us M www.ci.west-allis.wi.us
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WEST ALLIS

7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214-4688
CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

PAUL M. ZIEHLER
NOTICE OF DISALLOWANCE OF CLAIM City Administrative Officer

Clerk/Treasurer

414/302-8294
June 18, 2008 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall

7525 West Greenfield Avenue

CERTIFIED MAIL West Allis, Wisconsin 53214
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED pziehler@ci.west-allis.wi.us

www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

Churchill 111 Luxurious Limousine Services, Inc.
4740 S. Pennsylvania Avenue
Cudahy, WI 53110

Re:  Your Claim Against the City of West Allis
Date of Loss: 4/19/08

Dear Sir or Madam:

At its meeting on June 17" 2008, the Common Council of the City of West Allis considered
your claim received on May 2™ 2008, regarding vehicle damage allegedly sustained at West
Oklahoma Avenue near South 121% Street and South 122™ Street, West Allis, Wisconsin and

denied it in full.

Please be advised that no lawsuit may be brought on this claim against the City of West
Allis or any of its officials, officers, agents or employees after six (6) months from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Sincerely,

Paul M. Ziehler% ‘

City Administrative Officer
Clerk/Treasurer

PMZ:da

L:\jefficlaims\denialLtrs\Itr-denial-Churchill Limo

cc: City Attorney’s Office
City Clerk's Office



